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Direction
Westside Plaza — Bridge Street

81 stops

Open route schedule

Westside Plaza

Westburn Grove

Baberton Mains Dell

Baberton Mains Gardens

Baberton Mains View

Clovenstone Drive

Clovenstone Park

Clovenstone Gardens

Clovenstone Road

Wester Hailes Park

Hailesland Place

Hailesland Grove

Dumbryden Grove

Dumbryden Road

Dumbryden Drive

Parkhead Crescent

Parkhead Drive

Longstone Gardens

Longstone Terrace

Saughton Mains

Saughton Mains Avenue

Route schedule
Westside Plaza — Bridge Street

Monday 00:33-23:52

Tuesday 00:33-23:52

Wednesday 00:33-23:52

Thursday 00:33-23:52

Friday 00:33-23:52

Saturday 00:33-23:52

Sunday 00:33-23:52

Route info

Direction: Westside Plaza

Stops: 81

Trip Duration: 1 hour 1 min
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HMP Edinburgh

Stenhouse Mill Lane

Chesser Avenue

Saughton Park

Saughton Rose Gardens

Stevenson Grove

Westfield Avenue

Westfield Sainsbury's

Roseburn Street

Fountain Park

Morrison Crescent

The Exchange

Lothian Road

Princes Street (west)

Princes Street (Scott Mon.)

South Bridge

Surgeons' Hall

St Partick Square

Bernard Terrace

East Preston Street

Commonwealth Pool

Marchhall Place

Priestfield Road

Prestonfield Terrace

Clearburn Crescent

Prestonfield Park

Morgan Playing Fields

Kings Haugh

Craigmillar Castle Gardens



Craigmillar Castle Road

Craigmillar Library

Wauchope Place

Greendykes Road

Wauchope Road

Hay Avenue

Hay Drive

Jack Kane Centre

Niddrie Mill Avenue

Peacocktail Close

Fort Kinnaird West

Fort Kinnaird

Fort Kinnaird East

The Cuddie Brae

Newcraighall Drive

Whitehill Street

Benhar Road

Newhailes Roundabout

Stoneyhill Drive

Clayknowes Place

Clayknowes Avenue

Clayknowes Court

Denholm Drive

Queen Margaret University

Whitehill Gardens

Whitehill Avenue

Stoneybank Gardens

Eskview Crescent



Eskview Road

Mall Avenue

Bridge Street



Direction
Bridge Street — Westside Plaza

73 stops

Open route schedule

Bridge Street

Brunton Theatre Journey Hub

North High Street

Fisherrow

Harbour Point

Olive Bank Road

Eskview Road

Eskview Crescent

Stoneybank Gardens

Whitehill Avenue

Whitehill Gardens

Queen Margaret University

Denholm Drive

Clayknowes Court

Clayknowes Avenue

Stoneyhill Drive

Newhailes Roundabout

Benhar Road

Whitehill Street

Newcraighall Drive

Fort Kinnaird East

Fort Kinnaird

Fort Kinnaird West

Peacocktail Close

Jack Kane Centre

Route schedule
Bridge Street — Westside Plaza

Monday 00:20-03:59

Tuesday 00:20-03:59

Wednesday 00:20-03:59

Thursday 00:20-03:59

Friday 00:20-03:59

Saturday 00:20-03:59

Sunday 00:20-03:59

Route info

Direction: Bridge Street

Stops: 73

Trip Duration: 0 hour 51 min
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Hay Drive

Hay Avenue

Wauchope Road

Greendykes Road

Wauchope Place

Craigmillar Library

Craigmillar Castle Road

Craigmillar Castle Gardens

Kings Haugh

Prestonfield Park

Clearburn Crescent

Prestonfield Terrace

Prestonfield Avenue

Priestfield Road

Marchhall Place

Commonwealth Pool

East Preston Street

Bernard Terrace

St Patrick Square

Surgeons' Hall

South Bridge

Princes Street (Waverley Steps)

Princes Street (Scott Mon.)

Princes Street (west)

Lothian Road

The Exchange

Morrison Crescent

Fountain Park



Roseburn Street

Westfield Sainsbury's

Westfield Avenue

Stevenson Grove

Saughton Rose Gardens

Saughton Park

Chesser Cottages

Chesser Avenue

Chesser Avenue

Stenhouse Mill Lane

HMP Edinburgh

Saughton Mains Avenue

Longstone Terrace

Parkhead Drive

Dumbryden Drive

Dumbryden Road

Dumbryden Grove

Hailesland Grove

Murrayburn Park

Westside Plaza



Direction
Stevenson Grove — Fisherrow

58 stops

Open route schedule

Stevenson Grove

Westfield Avenue

Westfield Sainsbury's

Roseburn Street

Fountain Park

Morrison Crescent

The Exchange

Lothian Road

Princes Street (west)

Princes Street (Scott Mon.)

South Bridge

Surgeons' Hall

St Partick Square

Bernard Terrace

East Preston Street

Commonwealth Pool

Marchhall Place

Priestfield Road

Prestonfield Terrace

Clearburn Crescent

Prestonfield Park

Morgan Playing Fields

Kings Haugh

Craigmillar Castle Gardens

Craigmillar Castle Road

Route schedule
Stevenson Grove — Fisherrow

Monday 03:38

Tuesday 03:38

Wednesday 03:38

Thursday 03:38

Friday 03:38

Saturday 03:38

Sunday 03:38

Route info

Direction: Stevenson Grove

Stops: 58

Trip Duration: 0 hour 47 min
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Craigmillar Library

Wauchope Place

Greendykes Road

Wauchope Road

Hay Avenue

Hay Drive

Jack Kane Centre

Niddrie Mill Avenue

Peacocktail Close

Fort Kinnaird West

Fort Kinnaird

Fort Kinnaird East

The Cuddie Brae

Newcraighall Drive

Whitehill Street

Benhar Road

Newhailes Roundabout

Stoneyhill Drive

Clayknowes Place

Clayknowes Avenue

Clayknowes Court

Denholm Drive

Queen Margaret University

Whitehill Gardens

Whitehill Avenue

Stoneybank Gardens

Eskview Crescent

Eskview Road



Mall Avenue

Bridge Street

Brunton Theatre Journey Hub

North High Street

Fisherrow

N30 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Edinburgh

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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